

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 350 OF 2007

POOJA RANJIT BHAGCHANDANI & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT HARISH BHAGCHANDANI & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of further proceedings pending before the Family Court, Ahmedabad in HMP No.1198/06 titled Shri Ranjit Harish Bhagchandani Vs. Pooja Ranjit Bhagchandani and C.M.A.No.146 of 2006

titled Shri Ranjit Harish Bhagchandani Vs. Pooja Ranjit Bhagchandani.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master