

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 350 OF 2007

POOJA RANJIT BHAGCHANDANI & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT HARISH BHAGCHANDANI & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Pradyumna Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
For M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners points out that this Court on 3rd December, 2007 had in fact directed that the parties should appear before the Mediation Cell in the Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, but the order directs their presence before us today. Learned counsel for the respondents concedes that order for appearance before the Cell had in fact been made.

We accordingly direct that the parties shall appear before the aforesaid Mediation Cell on 20th February, 2008 at 10 A.M.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master