

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 350 OF 2007

POOJA RANJIT BHAGCHANDANI & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT HARISH BHAGCHANDANI & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradyumna Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. V.B. Khanna, Adv. for
M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of self
illness, the matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master