

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.350 OF 2007

POOJA RANJIT BHAGCHANDANI & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT HARISH BHAGCHANDANI & ETC. Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to transfer Hindu Marriage Petition No.1198 of 2006 titled Shri Ranjit Harish Bhagchandani versus Pooja Ranjit Bhagchandani & C.M.A. No.146 of 2006 titled Shri Ranjit Harish Bhagchandani versus Pooja Ranjit Bhagchandani pending before the Family Court at Ahmedabad to a Family Court in Mumbai. We order accordingly.

We request the Principal Judge, City Civil Court, Mumbai to assign this case to an appropriate Family Court, Mumbai. The concerned Family Court is requested to decide the case as expeditiously as possible. The parties are directed to appear before the concerned Family Court, Mumbai on 6.4.2009.

2

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-husband undertakes to pay Rs.20,000/- per hearing to the petitioner No.1 (wife of respondent No.1).

The transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

A copy of this order be directly sent to the Principal Judge, City Civil Court by Speed Post.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi;
March 16, 2009.

3

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 350 OF 2007

POOJA RANJIT BHAGCHANDANI & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT HARISH BHAGCHANDANI & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Amrit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Praduman Gohil, Adv. for

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]